

HB1292_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB21-1292 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 21, strike "CASINO" and substitute
2 "CASINO,".

3 Page 3, strike line 22 and substitute "WHETHER SPORTS".

4 Page 3, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute "CASINO'S REAL PROPERTY,
5 THE COUNTY ASSESSOR".

6 Page 4, line 10, strike "AND".

7 Page 4, after line 25 insert:

8 "(D) ONLY USE SUCH AGGREGATED INFORMATION OR
9 INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE TAXPAYER THAT ESTABLISHES INCOME
10 ACTUALLY RECEIVED BY THE CASINO BECAUSE THE CASINO CONDUCTS
11 SPORTS BETTING ON ITS LICENSED PREMISES, EITHER DIRECTLY OR BY
12 CONTRACTING WITH A LICENSED SPORTS BETTING OPERATOR; OR
13 CONTRACTS WITH A THIRD PARTY SO THAT THE THIRD PARTY MAY
14 CONDUCT A LICENSED ONLINE SPORTS BETTING OPERATION IN
15 CONJUNCTION WITH THE CASINO'S MASTER LICENSE.".

** ** ** *